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	Key Personnel
	Contact Information

	
	ESF #4 – National Coordinator
	Work
	(202) 205-1500

	
	Gordy Sachs, Branch Chief 
	Cellular
	(202) 340-8339

	
	U.S. Forest Service, National Headquarters
	E-mail
	gsachs@fs.fed.us 

	
	201 14th St., SW; Yates Bldg.; 3CE; MS 1107
	24-hour
	540-265-5221

	
	Washington, DC 20250
	
	(VICC)

	
	ESF #4 – Deputy National Coordinator
	Work
	(202) 205-0908

	
	Mike Cherry, Emergency Management Specialist
	Cellular
	(202) 302-2088

	
	U.S. Forest Service, National Headquarters
	E-mail
	mcherry@fs.fed.us

	
	201 14th St., SW; Yates Bldg.; 3CE; MS 1107
	24-hour
	540-265-5221

	
	Washington, DC 20250
	
	(VICC)

	For FEMA
	ESF #4  Regional Coordinator, USFS Northern Region (FS R1)
	Work
	406-329-3409

	R-VIII (MT,
	Rita Chandler, Assistant Director for Coop Fire and Fire Prevention
	Cellular
	406-370-0000

	ND), 
	U.S. Forest Service, Northern Region RO
	E-mail
	rgchandler@fs.fed.us

	R-X (northern
	200 E. Broadway
	24-hour
	406-329-4891

	ID)
	Missoula, MT 59807
	
	(NRCC)

	For FEMA
	ESF #4  Regional Coordinator, USFS Rocky Mtn Region (FS R2)
	Work
	719-553-1638

	R-VII (NE,
	Sheryl Page, Assistant Fire Director for CoOp Fire (Acting)
	Cellular
	303-809-9860

	KS),
	U.S. Forest Service, Rocky Mountain Region RO
	E-mail
	slpage@fs.fed.us

	R-VIII (CO, 
	1617 Cole Boulevard, Building 17
	24-hour
	303-445-4310

	WY)
	Lakewood, CO 80401-3305
	
	(RMCC)

	For FEMA
	ESF #4  Regional Coordinator, USFS Southwest Region (FS R3)
	Work
	505-842-3388

	R-VI (NM)
	Billy Zamora, Assistant Fire Director for Planning, Budget and CoOp Fire
	Cellular
	505-362-7001

	R-IX (AZ)
	U.S. Forest Service, Southwest Region RO
	E-mail
	bzamora@fs.fed.us

	
	333 Broadway, SE
	24-hour
	505-842-3801

	
	Albuquerque, NM 87102
	
	(SWCC)

	For FEMA
	ESF #4  Regional Coordinator, USFS Great Basin Region (FS R4)
	Work
	801-625-5718

	R-VIII (UT),
	Julie Campbell, Cooperative Fire/Fire Prevention Specialist
	Cellular
	801-389-3200

	R-IX (NV),
	U.S. Forest Service, Great Basin Region RO
	E-mail
	jacampbell@fs.fed.us

	R-X (southern
	324 25th Street
	24-hour
	801-531-5321

	ID)
	Ogden, UT 84401
	
	(GBCC)

	For FEMA
	ESF #4  Regional Coordinator, USFS Pacific Southwest Region (FS R5)
	Work
	707-562-8925

	R-IX (CA, 
	Bob Baird, Regional Fire Director (Acting)
	Cellular
	202-906-0742

	HI)
	U. S. Forest Service, Pacific Southwest Region RO
	E-mail
	rabaird@fs.fed.us

	
	1323 Club Dr.
	24-hour
	530-226-2808

	
	Vallejo, CA 94592
	
	(ONCC)

	For FEMA
	ESF #4  Regional Coordinator, USFS Pacific Northwest Region (FS R6/10)
	Work
	503-808-2333

	R-X (WA, 
	LuAnn Grover, Coop. Fire Specialist
	Cellular
	503-313-2784

	OR)
	U. S. Forest Service, Pacific Northwest Region RO
	E-mail
	lgrover@fs.fed.us

	
	333 SW First Avenue
	24-hour
	503-808-2750

	
	Portland, Oregon 97204-3623
	
	(NWCC)

	For FEMA
	ESF #4  Regional Coordinator, USFS Southern Region (FS R8)
	Work
	404-347-

	R-IV,
	Paul Gellerstedt, Coop. Fire Specialist
	Cellular
	

	R-VI (LA, AR,
	U. S. Forest Service, Southern Region RO
	E-mail
	pgellerstedt@fs.fed.us

	TX, OK)
	1720 Peachtree Road, NW, Suite 710 N
	24-hour
	678-320-3000

	
	Atlanta, GA 30309
	
	(SACC)

	For FEMA
	ESF #4  Regional Coordinator, USFS Eastern Region (FS R9)
	Work
	

	R-V, R-VII 
	Laura McIntyre-Kelly, Emergency Preparedness Specialist (Acting)
	Cellular
	414-530-1403

	(IA, MO)
	U.S. Forest Service, Eastern Region RO
	E-mail
	lmcintyrekelly@fs.fed.us

	
	626 E. Wisconsin Ave., Suite 700 
	24-hour
	414-944-3811

	
	Milwaukee, WI 53202
	
	(EACC)

	For FEMA
	ESF #4  Area Coordinator, USFS Northeast Area
	Work
	

	R-I, 
	Laura McIntyre-Kelly, Assistant Director, Fire & Emer. Operations (Acting)
	Cellular
	414-530-1403

	R-II*, 
	U.S. Forest Service, Northeast Area, State & Private Forestry Office
	E-mail
	lmcintyrekelly@fs.fed.us

	R-III*
	11 Campus Blvd., Suite 200
	24-hour
	414-944-3811

	
	Newtown Square, PA 19073
	
	(EACC)

	For FEMA
	ESF #4  Regional Coordinator, USFS Pacific Northwest Region (FS R6/10)
	Work
	503-808-2333

	R-X (AK)
	LuAnn Grover, Coop. Fire Specialist
	Cellular
	503-313-2784

	
	U. S. Forest Service, Pacific Northwest Region RO
	E-mail
	lgrover@fs.fed.us

	
	333 SW First Avenue
	24-hour
	503-808-2750

	
	Portland, Oregon 97204-3623
	
	(NWCC)

	
	Designated NA ESF4 Leads:
	
	

	FEMA R-I
	Tom Brady
	E-mail
	tbrady@fs.fed.us

	FEMA R-II
	Maris Gabliks
	E-mail
	mggabliks@fs.fed.us

	FEMA R-III
	Maureen Brooks
	E-mail
	 mtbrooks@fs.fed.us

	
	
	24-hour
	414-944-3811 (EACC)

	
	Designated FS R10 Leads:
	
	

	FEMA R-X (AK)
	Bobette Rowe
	E-mail
	bsrowe@fs.fed.us

	
	
	24-hour
	907-356-5680 (AICC)


* - The USFS Northeast Area (NA) is the primary ESF4 contact for Puerto Rico and the U.S. Virgin Islands (PR/VI) in FEMA R-II and VA in FEMA R-III, even though both are physically located in the USFS Southern Region (R8).  NA coordinates closely with USFS R8 and the Southern Area Coordination Center on any incidents involving PR/VI and VA.
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